PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7300454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANXIN GUO	04/05/2022
XUELIN GUO	04/27/2022
JOSEPH LORICCO	04/26/2022
GWAN-YWAN LAI	04/05/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETHICON, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 151
Internal Address:	U.S. ROUTE 22
City:	SOMERVILLE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08876

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17710122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)325-1155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-689-8700

Email: mdoherty@dohertyiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DOHERTY IP LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 37 BELVIDERE AVENUE

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, NEW JERSEY 07882

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ETH6147USNP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. DOHERTY
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. doherty/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=ETH6147USNP1-RecordedAssignments#page1.tif

source=ETH6147USNP1-RecordedAssignments#page2.tif	
source=ETH6147USNP1-RecordedAssignments#page3.tif	
source=ETH6147USNP1-RecordedAssignments#page4.tif	
source=ETH6147USNP1-RecordedAssignments#page5.tif	
source=ETH6147USNP1-RecordedAssignments#page6.tif	
source=ETH6147USNP1-RecordedAssignments#page7.tif	
source=ETH6147USNP1-RecordedAssignments#page8.tif	

Attorney	Docket No.	: ETH61	47USNP1
----------	------------	---------	---------

	COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention:		TORS HAVING MIXING AND SPRAYING ASSEMBLIES SECTIONS AND SPRAY TIPS HAVING REDUCED DIMENSIONS
This declaration and assi	ignment is directed to:	
		The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
	or	
	X	The United States application number 17/710,122, filed on March 31, 2022.
Declaration		
As the below no	amed inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:
The above-iden	tified application ("Applica	tion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or a	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
I have reviewed information which is mat Application in the United	terial to patentability as defi	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose ined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this
I hereby acknow imprisonment of not more	wledge that any willful fals re than five (5) years, or bot	e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or the for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		
	having an address at P	, a corporation of the state of New Jersey, 2.O. Box 151, U.S. Route 22, Somerville, NJ 08876 after designated as the "Assignee"),
I hereby acknownich is hereby conform	wledge that I have assigned ted for recordation in the US	the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or .		
For good and valued transferred to Assign	aluable consideration, the su	of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned
right to claim priority to European Patent Office inventions or discoveries thereof, and to all Lette protection certificates, re to the full end of the tern	the Application, all inventic and of all other countries, and all rights in such App rs Patent that may be gran examinations, renewals, an	e Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the ons or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such dication including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations ted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held to been made.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Jianxin G	uo		April 5, 2022
Inventor			Date
	Jianxin	Guo	Digitally signed by Jiansin Guo Obe creationain Guo, on-Ethicon, our-Ethicon Bicausgery, email-signos-Seits, jul.com, C-US Beason: Jailes to the acquary and integrity of this document. Obile 2022/04/65 112-535-64/207 Adults Peador wardin: 11 Ozb
Signature			

2

•	
	Attorney Docket No.: ETH6147USNP
	COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention:	SEALANT APPLICATORS HAVING MIXING AND SPRAYING ASSEMBLIES WITH MALLEABLE SECTIONS AND SPRAY TIPS HAVING REDUCED DIMENSIONS
This declaration and assi	gnment is directed to:
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
	or
	The United States application number 17/710,122, filed on March 31, 2022.
Declaration	
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-iden	ified application ("Application") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I a	m the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
I have reviewed information which is mathematical Application in the United	and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose erial to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this States of America.
I hereby acknow imprisonment of not more	viedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine of than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
	Ethicon, Inc., a corporation of the state of New Jersey, having an address at P.O. Box 151, U.S. Route 22, Somerville, NJ 08876 (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
I hereby acknown which is hereby conform	vledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assigned and for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
X For good and va and transferred to Assign	luable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned
right to claim priority to European Patent Office inventions or discoveries thereof, and to all Lette protection certificates, re to the full end of the ten	interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations. Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary examinations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held his assignment and sale not been made.

1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	4/27/2022	
Xuelin Guo	*12/12022	
Inventor	Date	
Xuelin Guo Topping short by Xuel, Coan Directify and the Archaeter construction days of 92 2973, 1920 200,000,000,1 in 1920 207 Topping short by Xuel, Coan Directify and Short day for the fine of 50 the o		
Signature		

Attorney Docket No.: E	ETH6147USNP1
------------------------	--------------

	COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention:	SEALANT APPLICA WITH MALLEABLE	TORS HAVING MIXING AND SPRAYING ASSEMBLIES SECTIONS AND SPRAY TIPS HAVING REDUCED DIMENSIONS
This declaration and ass	ignment is directed to:	
		The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors)
	or	
	X	The United States application number 17/710,122, filed on March 31, 2022.
Declaration		
As the below n	amed inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:
The above-iden	ntified application ("Applica	tion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or a	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
I have reviewe	d and understood the conte terial to patentability as defi	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose ned in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this
I hereby ackno imprisonment of not mo	wledge that any willful fals re than five (5) years, or bot	e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or h for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		
	having an address at P	, a corporation of the state of New Jersey, .O. Box 151, U.S. Route 22, Somerville, NJ 08876 after designated as the "Assignee"),
I hereby acknowhich is hereby conform	wledge that I have assigned ned for recordation in the US	the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
DP.		
X For good and valued transferred to Assign	aluable consideration, the su	fficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned
Tight to claim priority to European Patent Office inventions or discoveries thereof, and to all Lette protection certificates, re- to the full end of the term	the Application, all invention and of all other countries, and all rights in such Appers Patent that may be grant examinations, renewals, and	e Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the ms or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such lication including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations ted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary d reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held been made.
		1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Gwan-Ywan Lai

Inventor

April 5th, 2022

Date

Gwan-Ywan Lai

Digitally signed by Gwan-Ywan Lai

NN (=0.5, p=1M, up=5bbscribers, cn=Gwan-Ywan Lai, 0.9.2342.19200300.100.1.1=1009590

Reason: Lagree to the terms defined by the placement of my signature on this document

- **Date: 202.204.05 11:41:40-04/90*

Adobe Acrobat Reader version: 2020.013.20064

Signature

Attorney I	Docket	No.:	ETH61	47USNP1
------------	--------	------	--------------	---------

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

	COMBINIS	DECEMBER AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF THE PE						
Title of Invention:	SEALANT APPLICATORS HAVING MIXING AND SPRAYING ASSEMBLIES WITH MALLEABLE SECTIONS AND SPRAY TIPS HAVING REDUCED DIMENSIONS							
This declaration and assi	gnment is directed to:							
		The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors)						
	or							
	X	The United States application number 17/710,122, filed on March 31, 2022.						
Declaration								
As the below na	uned inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:						
The above-iden	tified application ("Applica	ation") was made or authorized by me.						
I believe that I a	nm the original inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.						
I have reviewed information which is mat Application in the United	terial to patentability as def	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose ined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this						
I hereby acknow imprisonment of not mor	wledge that any willful fals te than five (5) years, or bot	e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or the for filings of this Application in the United States of America.						
Assignment								
	having an address at P	, a corporation of the state of New Jersey, 2.O. Box 151, U.S. Route 22, Somerville, NJ 08876 after designated as the "Assignee"),						
I hereby acknow which is hereby conform	wledge that I have assigned ed for recordation in the Ut	the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:						
or								
X For good and va and transferred to Assign	lluable consideration, the suee:	of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned						
right to claim priority to the European Patent Office inventions or discoveries thereof, and to all Letter protection certificates, reto the full end of the term	the Application, all invention and of all other countries, and all rights in such App and all rights in such App and all rights in such App examinations, renewals, an	e Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the ons or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such dication including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations ted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary d reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held the been made.						
		1						

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Joseph LoRicco		April 26, 20	22	
Inventor	 •	Date		
Digitally signed by Joe LoRicco DN: cn=Joe LoRicco, o, ou, emall= foricco@its.jnj.com, e=US Reason: I attest to the accuracy and integrity of this document. Date: 2022.04.26 19:28:50 -04'00'				
Signature	 ,	·		

2